
Winter Semester 2023          
Wednesday, 23 August - Wednesday, 30 August Autumn Examinations 

Friday, 1 September ATU Donegal Information Day (On-campus Event 11am - 4pm)

Thursday, 7 September                                                                         Deadline for submission of results on Web for Faculty (WFF)

Tuesday, 12 - Wednesday, 13 September                                    Examination Board Meetings

Wednesday, 13 - Friday, 15 September                                                   Academic Department Inductions for Year 1 Students

Friday, 15 September Academic Council

Friday, 15 September Ratification of Results (am)  
Examination Results Published (pm)

Monday, 18 September Consultation Day 

Monday, 18 September                                                                             Start of Term 1 (classes begin all students excluding Apprentices)

Monday, 25 September Start of Teaching Block 1 (Apprentices)

Monday, 23 October Careers Fair 
On campus from 12 - 3pm in the Sports Hall, An Dánlann

Friday, 27 October                                                                                  Academic Council

Monday, 30 October                                                                               Public Holiday - University Closed

Tuesday, 31 October - Friday, 3 November                                                    Reading Week (except for Craft Apprentices) 
Non-teaching week (Staff Planning, Training and Meetings)

Thursday 2 - Friday 3 November Conferring of Awards (ATU Donegal)

Thursday, 9 November ATU Donegal Open Day (9.30am - 2pm)

Friday, 8 December Academic Council

Friday, 22 December                                                                               End of Term 1 teaching

Monday, 25 December - Monday, 1 January                                           University Closed for Christmas

Tuesday, 2 January                                                                                   University Reopens 
Apprentices Term 2 Start

Wednesday, 3 - Friday, 12 January                                          Winter Examinations /Semester 1 Examinations 
(9.30am - 9pm)

Saturday, 13 and Monday, 15 January Examination Contingency Dates

Monday, 15 - Friday, 19 January Schools Engagement Week 
Taster Days, DICE, VEX Robotics

Each semester has 13 teaching weeks and two exam weeks - a total of 15 weeks.
Note that the details in this calendar may be subject to amendment.

Note that the details in this calendar may be subject to amendment.

Academic Calendar 2023/24
Spring Semester 2024

Monday, 22 January                                                                                 Term 2 commences (Full-time/Online semesterised programmes)

Wednesday, 24 January ATU Donegal Open Evening (4-7pm)

Tuesday, 30 January                                                                                     Deadline for submission of results on Web for Faculty (WFF)

Thursday, 1 February RAG (Raise and Give) Day - no classes

Monday, 5 February                                                                                 Public Holiday - University Closed

Tuesday, 6 - Wednesday, 7 February                                          Examination Board Meetings

Friday, 9 February Academic Council

Monday, 12 February                                                                                Examination Results Published

Monday, 12 - Tuesday, 13 February                                                          Consultation Days

Saturday, 2 March ATU Donegal Open Day (10am - 1pm)

Monday, 18 March                                                                                        Public Holiday - University Closed

Monday, 25 March - Friday, 5 April Non-teaching weeks (Easter break)

Friday, 29 March - Monday, 1 April University closed for Easter

Tuesday, 2 April University Reopens

Friday, 19 April                                                                                        Academic Council

Thursday, 25 April ATU Spring/Summer Conferring - Venue TBC

Thursday, 2 May ATU Donegal Open Evening (4-7pm)

Friday, 3 May                                                                                          End of Term 2 teaching

Monday, 6 May                                                                                       Public Holiday - University Closed

Monday, 13 - Friday, 24 May                                                     Summer Examinations (contingency dates 11, 18, 25, 27 May)

Wednesday, 29 May                                                                                         Deadline for submission of results on Web for Faculty (WFF)

Monday, 3 June                                                                                       Public Holiday - University Closed

Tuesday, 4 - Thursday, 6 June Staff Development /CPD

Tuesday, 11 - Thursday, 13 June                                                      Examination Board Meetings

Monday, 17 June                                                                                 Academic Council

Monday, 17 June                                                                                     Examination Results Published

Monday, 17 June (PM) & Tuesday, 18 June                                                                                    Examination Results Consultation

Wednesday, 19 June                                                                                       Deadline for submission of requests for Rechecks and Reviews (12 noon)

Thursday, 20 June End of Academic Year

Monday, 5 August                                                                                     Public Holiday - University Closed

Wednesday, 21 - Wednesday, 28 August                                            Autumn Examinations


